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ABSTRACT

Rice is the third most important crop in Malaysia. In this study, researcher was
decided to study about farmers' acceptance and adaptability towards self-propelled
seedling transplanter used in their farming practices. This study ran at PPK Kompleks
Gerak Tani MADA E-IV Bukit Besar, 06800 Kota Sarang Semut, Kedah Darul Aman.
The population size of this study is about 210 farmers. For this study, the researcher
needs only 132 samples from 210 samples to analyse. Self-propelled seedling
transplanter is ones of technology that will help the farmer to operate their field. The
machine has a lot of advantages that has been proven by the previous study. The
questionnaires were used to collect data and distributed to the selected farmers.
Pearson correlation was used to analyse relationship between farmers' knowledge and
effectiveness of the machine towards their acceptance and adaptability on the
machine. This study shown there is a significant relationship between farmers'
knowledge and effectiveness of machine towards acceptance and adaptability of self­
propelled seedling transplanter.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significance of Study
1.4 Objective of Study
1.5 Conceptual and Operational Definitions

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Background of Self- Propelled Seedling Transplanter
2.2 Previous Studied on Self Propelled Seedling Transplanter.

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Location of Study
3.3 Population and Sample
3.4 Method of Data Collection

3.4.1 Questionnaire
3.5 Methods of Data Analysis

3.5.1 Testing Goodness of Data
3.5.2 Descriptive Analysis
3.5.3 Pearson Correlation Analysis
3.5.4 Multiple Regression Analysis

3.6 Research Question
3.7 Hypothesis Testing

3.7.1 Farmer's Knowledge:
3.7.2 Effectiveness of Machine:

3.8 Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS AND RESULT
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Samples and Profiles
4.3 Goodness of Measure

4.3.1 Factor Analysis
4.3.2 Reliability of Measurement
4.3.3 Descriptive Analysis

4.4 Hypotheses Testing
4.4.1 Correlation Analysis
4.4.2 Multiple Regressions

VI

Page

iii
iv
v

vi
viii

ix
x

1
1
2
2
2
3

4
4
6

9
9
9
9

10
10
11
11
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14

16
16
16
17
17
20
20
21
21
22


	ACCEPTANCE AND ADAPTABILITY OF FARMERS IN PERTUBUHAN PELADANG KAWASAN (PPK), KEDAH TOWARDS THE USE OF SELF-PROPELLED SEEDLING TRANSPLANTER USED IN RICE FARMING PRACTICES
	APPROVAL SHEET
	CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of Study
	1.4 Objective of Study
	1.5 Conceptual and Operational Definitions

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Background of Self- Propelled Seedling Transplanter
	2.2 Previous Studied on Self Propelled Seedling Transplanter

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Location of Study
	3.3 Population and Sample
	3.4 Method of Data Collection
	3.4.1 Questionnaire

	3.5 Methods of Data Analysis
	3.5.1 Testing Goodness of Data
	3.5.2 Descriptive Analysis
	3.5.3 Pearson Correlation Analysis
	3.5.4 Multiple Regression Analysis

	3.6 Research Question
	3.7 Hypothesis Testing
	3.7.1 Farmer's Knowledge:
	3.7.2 Effectiveness of Machine:

	3.8 Theoretical Framework

	CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS AND RESULT
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Samples and Profiles
	4.3 Goodness of Measure
	4.3.1 Factor Analysis
	4.3.2 Reliability of Measurement
	4.3.3 Descriptive Analysis

	4.4 Hypotheses Testing
	4.4.1 Correlation Analysis
	4.4.2 Multiple Regressions


	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Discussion of Major Finding
	5.3 Implications
	5.4 Limitations
	5.5 Future Research
	5.6 Conclusion

	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	APPENDIX A
	APPENDIX B
	CURRICULUM VITAE




