UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ACCEPTANCE AND ADAPTABILITY OF FARMERS IN PERTUBUHAN PELADANG KAWASAN (PPK), KEDAH TOWARDS THE USE OF SELF-PROPELLED SEEDLING TRANSPLANTER USED IN RICE FARMING PRACTICES

MUHD ZULHILMI BIN MAT ZAKI

Final year project report submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the degree of

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and

Management

Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

January 2015

APPROVAL SHEET

This Final Year Project Report entitled "Acceptance and Adaptability of Farmers in Pertubuhan Peladang Kawasan (PPK), Kedah Towards the Use of Self-Propelled Seedling Transplanter Used in Rice Farming Practices" was submitted by Muhd Zulhilmi Bin Mat Zaki, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, and was approved by

MR.FAIRUZ BIN DATO KHALID

Supervisor

Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Jasin, Melaka

WAN NATASYA BINTI WAN AHMED

Project Coordinator

BSc. (Hons) Planatation Technology and Management Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology Universiti Teknologi MARA Jasin, Melaka

NORDIANA BINTI IBRAHIM

Head of Study Center

BSc. (Hons) Plantation Technology and Management Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology Universiti Teknologi MARA Jasin, Melaka

Date	:					

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this Final Year Project was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. The final year project report has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that my Final Year Project is found to violated the conditions mention above, I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my bachelor degree and agree to be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate : MUHD ZULHILMI BIN MAT ZAKI

Candidate's ID No. : 2012839052

Programme : Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation

Technology and Management

Faculty : Plantation and Agrotechnology

Title : Acceptance and Adaptability of Farmers in

Pertubuhan Peladang Kawasan (PPK), Kedah Towards the Use of Self-Propelled Seedling Transplanter Used in Rice Farming Practices

Signature of Candidate : _____

Date : 30th January 2015

ABSTRACT

Rice is the third most important crop in Malaysia. In this study, researcher was decided to study about farmers' acceptance and adaptability towards self-propelled seedling transplanter used in their farming practices. This study ran at PPK Kompleks Gerak Tani MADA E-IV Bukit Besar, 06800 Kota Sarang Semut, Kedah Darul Aman. The population size of this study is about 210 farmers. For this study, the researcher needs only 132 samples from 210 samples to analyse. Self-propelled seedling transplanter is ones of technology that will help the farmer to operate their field. The machine has a lot of advantages that has been proven by the previous study. The questionnaires were used to collect data and distributed to the selected farmers. Pearson correlation was used to analyse relationship between farmers' knowledge and effectiveness of the machine towards their acceptance and adaptability on the machine. This study shown there is a significant relationship between farmers' knowledge and effectiveness of machine towards acceptance and adaptability of self-propelled seedling transplanter.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABST ACK! TABI LIST LIST	NOWLI LE OF (OF TA OF FIC		Page iii iv v vi viii ix x				
CHAI	PTER 1	INTRODUCTION	1				
1.1	Backg	1					
1.2	_	Problem Statement					
1.3		Significance of Study					
1.4	_	Objective of Study					
1.5	Conce	2 2 2 3					
		LITERATURE REVIEW	4				
2.1	Backg	round of Self- Propelled Seedling Transplanter	4				
2.2	Previo	us Studied on Self Propelled Seedling Transplanter.	6				
		METHODOLOGY	9				
3.1	Introd		9				
3.2		on of Study	9				
3.3	-	ation and Sample	9				
3.4		d of Data Collection	10				
		Questionnaire	10				
3.5		ds of Data Analysis	11				
		Testing Goodness of Data	11				
		Descriptive Analysis	12				
		Pearson Correlation Analysis	12				
	3.5.4	Multiple Regression Analysis	12				
3.6		rch Question	13				
3.7	• •	hesis Testing	13				
	3.7.1	Farmer's Knowledge:	13				
	3.7.2	Effectiveness of Machine:	13				
3.8	Theore	etical Framework	14				
		ANALYSIS AND RESULT	16 16				
4.1		Introduction					
4.2		ples and Profiles					
4.3		ness of Measure	17				
	4.3.1	Factor Analysis	17				
	4.3.2	Reliability of Measurement	20				
	4.3.3	Descriptive Analysis	20				
4.4		heses Testing	21				
	4.4.1	Correlation Analysis	21				
	4.4.2	Multiple Regressions	22				